Surge
Protective
Devices
UL1449 5th Edition
Panel Surge Products
Surge Strip Products
Surge Receptacles
Type 1

•	 Meets UL Standards UL1449 5th Edition and UL498
8  |  Hubbell Wiring Device-Kellems
Ordering Information
Service/Branch Panel Protection (Type 1 SPD)
300,000 Peak Amp Capacity
Voltage Configuration Standard With Disconnect
120/240V AC Single Phase 1Ph. 3-wire +G HBL3P300S HBL3P300SD
120/208V AC Wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL4P300S HBL4P300SD
240V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL5P300S HBL5P300SD
240/120V AC Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G 'High Leg' HBL6P300S HBL6P300SD
277/480V AC Wye 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G HBL8P300S HBL8P300SD
480V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL9P300S HBL9P300SD
347/600V AC Wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL10P300S HBL10P300SD
150,000 Peak Amp Capacity
Voltage Configuration Standard With Disconnect
120/240V AC Single Phase 1Ph. 3-wire +G HBL3P150S HBL3P150SD
120/208V AC Wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL4P150S HBL4P150SD
240V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL5P150S HBL5P150SD
240/120V AC Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G 'High Leg' HBL6P150S HBL6P150SD
277/480V AC Wye 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G HBL8P150S HBL8P150SD
480V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL9P150S HBL9P150SD
347/600V AC Wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL10P150S HBL10P150SD
132,000 Peak Amp Capacity
Voltage Configuration Steel Enclosure Non-metallic
Enclosure
120/240V AC Single Phase 1Ph. 3-wire +G HBL3P132S HBL3P132NM
120/208V AC Wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL4P132S HBL4P132NM
240V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL5P132S HBL5P132NM
240/120V AC Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G 'High Leg' HBL6P132S HBL6P132NM
277/480V AC Wye 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G HBL8P132S HBL8P132NM
480V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL9P132S HBL9P132NM
347/600V AC Wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL10P132S HBL10P132NM
105,000 Peak Amp Capacity
Voltage Configuration Non-metallic
Enclosure
120/240V AC Single Phase 1Ph. 3-wire +G HBL3P105NM
120/208V AC Wye* 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL4P105NM
240V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL5P105NM
240/120V AC Delta split phase 3Ph. Delta 4-wire +G 'High Leg' HBL6P105NM
277/480V AC Wye** 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G HBL8P105NM
480V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL9P105NM
50,000 Peak Amp Capacity
Voltage Configuration Back Wired Side Wired
120/240V AC Single Phase 1Ph. 3-wire +G HBL3PB50ALU HBL3PS50ALU
120/208V AC Wye* 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL4PB50ALU
240V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL5PB50ALU
277/480V AC Wye** 3Ph. Delta 3-wire +G HBL8PB50ALU
480V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL9PB50ALU
347/600V AC Wye 3Ph. Wye 4-wire +G HBL10PB50ALU
600V AC Delta 3Ph. Delta 3-wire Corner GndΔ HBL11PB50ALU
www.hubbell.com/wiringdevice-kellems |  9
SpikeShield® Surge Strips
UL2930 Health Care Outlet Assembly (HCOA)
Description Joule
Rating
Cord
Length 15 Amp 20 Amp
HCOA with L-N surge protection, six outlets, white
550  6' HBL6MG6 HBL6MG620
550 15' HBL6MG15 HBL6MG1520
HCOA relocatable power tap (RPT), six outlets, white
N/A  6' HBL6MGRPT6 HBL6MGRPT620
N/A 15' HBL6MGRPT15 HBL6MGRPT1520
SpikeShield® Surge Protective Devices (SPD) with Tamper-Resistant Receptacles and Heavy Duty Plug
Description Joule
Rating
Cord